FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0u11 (Exp.4/94) Copyr: 11 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03

RECORDATION FO

TRADEMA

06-05-2003

iliil		ii ii ii
 men sinia alla:	EIBI EEB	

Docket	No.:

Tab settings → → → ▼	▼		▼	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	ademarks: I	Prease record the autority	uments or co	by thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	t: 00	2. Name and address of receiving	. ,		
ICCO CHEESE COMPANY, INC. FINANCE SECTOR	5.03	Name: <u>AMERICAN ITALIAN</u> Internal Address:	PASTA COMPA		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Associatio		Street Address: 4100 N. Mulbe	rry Drive, Suite	200	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Pa ☑ Corporation-State New York		City: Kansas City			
Other		☐ Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	∆ No	AssociationGeneral Partnership			
3. Nature of conveyance:	; ;	Limited Partnership			
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of	f Name	☐ Other			
Other Execution Date: May 22, 2003	ı	If assignee is not domiciled in the United designation is (Designations must be a separate document Additional name(s) & address(es)	I States, a domestic ☐ Yes ☐ nent from		
Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
		2,582,683			
Addition	☐ Yes ☒ No				
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	nce	Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Name: Robert D. Hovey		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00			
Internal Address: HOVEY WILLIAMS LLP		7. Total lee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ \$40.00 ☑ Enclosed			
		☐ Authorized to be charged to	deposit account		
Street Address: 2405 Grand Blvd., Suite 400		8. Deposit account number:			
·		19-0522			
City: Kansas City State: MO ZIP:					
6/05/2003 GTON11 00000003 2582683	DO NOT L	JSE THIS SPACE			
FC:8521 40.00 Q					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document. Robert D. Hovey	ping informa	tion is true and correct and any attac	ched copy is a tr	уе сору 23	
Name of Person Signing	M	Signature	Date		
<u> </u>	es includina d	cover sheet, attachments, and	1		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002746 FRAME: 0238

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT from Icco Cheese Company, Inc., a New York corporation with its business address at 25 Bergen Street, Brooklyn, NY 11201-6394, USA ("Assignor") to American Italian Pasta Company, a Delaware corporation with its business address at 4100 N. Mulberry Drive, Suite 200, Kansas City, MO 64116-0696 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of Certificate of Registration No. 2,582,683 for the trademark PASTA PALS (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor is using the Trademark and claims to be the owner of any and all intellectual property rights to such Trademark, and any common law rights in and to the Trademark arising from the use thereof, including all goodwill; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE desires to purchase and use the Trademark, and has requested ASSIGNOR to transfer all of the right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to the Trademark and its associated goodwill, and ASSIGNOR is willing to assign the same; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has not pledged, assigned or licensed the Trademark to any third party, there are no prior encumbrances on the Trademark, and no other party makes a claim of ownership to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest now or ever owned by Assignor in and to the Trademark PASTA PALS, the Registration thereof No. 2,582,683, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and all causes of action that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or related to the use or ownership of the Trademark.

STATE OF New

COUNTY OF ROCKICA

On this 33 day of May, 2003, before me appeared John Ang. of: ((o), the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that she signed it on behalf of the

juristic entity with authority to do so.

PATRICK J. LOFTUS Notary Public State of New York No. 02L05020819

Qualified in Rockland County
COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 29, 2005TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 06/03/2003 REEL: 002746 FRAME: 0239